On the other hand, the
study of Assoc. Prof. Villaluz Z. Acedo

Some of the awardees during the 8th NRCP-Visayas General
Membership Assembly.

and Ms. C. C. Arradaza of the Philippine
Root Crop Research and Training Center
(PhilRootcrops) won 3rd place.

Faculty Strength
Two hundred seventy-four (274) faculty
members of the VSU Main Campus (92 PhD,
112 MS/MA, and 70 BS) carried out their
instruction, research extension, and production
activities. Forty-three (43) were detailed in
research centers (24 PhD, 17 MS/MA/Med, and
2 BS) and the rest were in the academic